procure a Decree in the said context based on this settlement 
from the High Court of Sindh at Karachi. 

B. That a Decree will be drawn up in terms that in full and final 
settlement and discharge of the Foreign Arbitral Award the 
Respondent shall pay the Applicant a sum of USD 250,000/- 
(United States Dollar Two Hundred & Fifty Thousand Only) 
(the “Settlement Amount”) as per the following schedule: 

i. A sum of USD 10,000/- (United States Dollar Ten 

Thousand Only) has already been paid as down 
payment receipt of which is duly acknowledged by the 
Applicant. 

ii. A sum of USD 90,000/- (United States Dollar Ninety 
Thousand Only) shall be paid on or before the 31

st
 of 

December, 2025. 

iii. From January – December, 2026 a sum of USD 
12,500/- (United States Dollar Twelve Thousand and 
Five Hundred Only) shall be paid per month on or 
before the last day of the month (totaling United States 
Dollar One Hundred & Fifty Thousand Only). 

1
 Final Award dated 28.03.2024 made by the International Cotton Association Limited in